Eastons Cricket Club - 2026 Fixtures

Date Team Ground Start
APRIL

Sat  11-Apr

Sun 12-Apr Dunmow A 1.00
Sat  18-Apr

Sun 19-Apr Leyton Orient Supporters H 1.00
Sat  25-Apr

Sun 26-Apr Little Hallingbury H 1.00
MAY

Sat 02-May

Sun 03-May North Weald H 1.30
Sat 09-May

Sun 10-May Springfield H 1.30
Sat  16-May

Sun 17-May Stebbing A 1.30
Sat 23-May

Sun 24-May Terling A 1.30
Wed 27-May Thaxted - T20 A 6.00
JUNE

Sat 30-May

Sun 31-May Hatfield Heath H 1.30
Sat  06-Jun

Sun 07-Jun East Ham Corinthians H 1.30
Fri 12-Jun Lindsell - T20 A 6.00
Sat  13-Jun

Sun 14-Jun Newport H 1.30
Fri 19-Jun Tour - Timberscombe A 6.00
Sat 20-Jun

Sun 21-Jun Tour - Timberscombe A 1.30
Sat 27-Jun

Sun 28-Jun North Weald A 1.30
JULY

Fri 03-Jul Lindsell - T20 A 6.00
Sat  04-Jul

Sun 05-Jul Clavering H 1.30
Sat  11-Jul

Sun 12-Jul Elmdon A 1.30
Wed 15-Jul Springfield - T20 A 6.00
Sat  18-Jul

Sun 19-Jul Abridge H 1.30
Wed 22-Jul Thaxted - T20 A 6.00
Sat  25-Jul

Sun 26-Jul Leavenheath H 1.30
AUGUST

Sat  01-Aug

Sun 02-Aug Little Hallingbury A 1.00
Fri 07-Aug Lindsell - T20 A 6.00
Sat  08-Aug

Sun 09-Aug East Ham Corinthians H 1.30
Sat  15-Aug

Sun 16-Aug Leyton Orient Supporters H 1.30
Sat 22-Aug

Sun 23-Aug Stebbing H 1.30
,\Sﬂtrr‘] g?ﬁg Test Match H 11.00
SEPTEMBER

Sat  05-Sep

Sun 06-Sep Hatfield Heath A 1.30
Sat 12-Sep

Sun 13-Sep Chingford H 1.00
Sat  19-Sep

Sun 20-Sep TBC A 12.30
Sat 26-Sep

Sun 27-Sep TBC A 12.30




